BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS				
		Y415	y Paris Inches	in the state of th				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT	1 () 1 (), 1 / ()	184 NIOUR GUET (HER	FOF	은 조				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART		TIO OIL OOI I IIIEIL		.6				
1. Shinji YOSHIHARA	(2. Yasuo SOUKI	10-0	. 25 es				
3. Kinya ATSUMI		4. Hiroshi MUTO	3.20-01					
5.		6.	•	603				
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHI	8. ED? ∐YES ⊠NO		22				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) R	RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: DENSO CORPORATION								
ADDRESS: 1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan								
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE		⊠NO	69785	, न ७५				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE				_				
document)	<u>ument</u> for recordation—multiple							
	WHOLE PART INTER		DATE: 1. October 15,					
CHANGE OF NAME	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY VERIFIED TRANSLATION		rember 3, 1999; 3. Octo ober 21, 1999	ober 19, 1999;				
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	- 4. 00t	ODC1 21, 1333					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE D		WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	N AND				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT	-/							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S			_YES ⊠NO					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M## series code/serial no.		(E.PATENTINO(S)	MA CHARLES AND THE CONTROL OF THE CO	1* INVENTOR:				
277172		C AUTOED INVO						
Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should		6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA		1				
T	be Manea.			1				
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL X	ENCLOSED: (Code 5	·81)				
1100 New York Avenue, NW		ABOVE TOTAL X	40 - 40					
Ninth Floor								
Washington, DC 20005-3918								
5.5ATTY DKT:			MISSING OR INADEQUA					
PMS 277172	53585-USD-MK/ms	UNDER ORDER NO	O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 030954	NUMBER: 03-3975 277172				
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.				
				WWW.				
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR	 RE.							
	and belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and correct	and any attached copy	is a true copy of				
the original document.				.,				
		10. Total number of p						
GHIA/		cover sheet, attachm		2				
191191		(do not file dup. Cove	er sheet)					
Signature Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight	!							
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight Reg. No. 17698		Date: February 20	2001					
	TEL: (202) 861-3090	FAX: (202)						

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

02/26/2001 CNGUYEN 00000022 09785464

02 FC:581

40.00

Document5

PAT-114X 11/1999

Pillshury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

Atty. Dkt.

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

53582-US

MW Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

each of th	he unde	In co ersign	nside ed, to	eration wit:	n of the sum of	Ten Dolla	ars (\$10.00) and	other good	d and valuat	le conside	eration paid to
		(1)Shinji Yoshihara						(4)Hiroshi Muto			
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)		(2)Yasuo Souki						(5)			
		(3)Kinya Atsumi					[]xboxif continued on page 2				
the receip assign(s)	pt and s) and tra	ufficie Insfer	ncy o (s) un	fwhic to:	ch are hereby a	acknowled	dged by the unde	ersigned w	ho at the rec	uest of, h	ereby sell(s),
INCEDT		DENSO CORPORATION									
INSERT NAME(S) (ASSIGNED	1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan										
& ADDRE	SS(ES)										
Ü.S.C. 10	00, in th	ē inve	ntion	and a	NEE") the entir all applications known as	e right, titl including	e and interest for any and all divis	the Unitedions, conti	d States of A nuations, su	merica as bstitutes,	defined in 35 and reissues
TTTLE OF INVENTIO	ON				TOR DEVICE		LATPROTECTI	VE ADHE	SIVE SHEE	TANDM	THOD OF
		forv	/hich	the ur	ndersigned ex	ecuted an	application for L	etters Pat	ent of the Ur	ited State	s of America:
NOTE (Complete	(A) x even date herewith										
line A, B an	id/or C)	(B) on									
		(C)	ir	า ป.ร.	Appln. No.	1		filed			
legals re	present SSIGN and lega	ssue s atives EE; AN! al repr	aid Les; the s Othe s esent	etters under under tatives	Patent to the s signed agree(said ASSI s) that the	GNEE, for its inte attorney of reco	erest as AS rd in said a	SSIGNEE, it applications	s success hall hereir	ner of Patents and ors, assigns and lafter act on behalf i, its successors, tle in and to the
NOTE	Theun	dersid	ıned r	rereb	y authorize(s) fication neces	Pillsbury I sary or de	Madison & Sutro esirable for record	, Intellectu dation of th	al Property (nis documen	aroup, of t t.	he above address
		1	NVE	NTOR	<u>I(S)</u>		DATE SIGI	VED	7	VITNESS	<u>ES</u>
1)					lihara		October 1	5,1999	Hivak	(V	anaka
Name:				_				,	CV2	(12 A
2)	iza	בי אום	1	an h	٨.	-	- Mouendez	.3.19°°	Thing	i Yo	thihara
Name:	Yasuo	Soul	κi							0,	*,
3))01	Kinya Atsumi (October	19.1999	Shin	ji Gos	hihana Pukada
Name:	Kinya.	Atsŭi	ni	.,						, ,	t 1
4)	Hir	25/2	:_ /	4ut	υ		October 2	1,1999	(500,	ساھل	tukader.
Name:											
5)											
Name:											
IF ADDI	ITIONA	LINV	ENTO	DRS,	check box	andco	ontinue on page	2.			

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 02/20/2001